Admin. Off.: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 1st Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, (India).

- T.: (022) 2686 3426 / 2686 3427 / 2686 4630
- E : wimplast@celloworld.com
- · W: www.cellowimplast.com, www.cellobubbleguard.com



(An ISO 9001: 2008 Company)

November 11, 2022

To, Listing Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: <u>526586</u>

Scrip ID: WIMPLAST

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se Transfer of shares between the Promoters/ Promoter group in accordance with Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable regulations, if any, we would like to inform you that the Acquirer, being a Promoter Group Entity of Wim Plast Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company") has in aggregate acquired 65,92,617 Equity shares of the Company by way of inter-se transfer on November 10, 2022, in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (SAST), Regulations, 2011 by way of on-market transfer.

The details of the same are mentioned below:

Admin. Off.: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 1st Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, (India).

• T.: (022) 2686 3426 / 2686 3427 / 2686 4630

• E : wimplast@celloworld.com

· W: www.cellowimplast.com, www.cellobubbleguard.com



(An ISO 9001: 2008 Company)

Date of transaction	Name of the person/ Entity belonging to the Promoter Group- Transferor/ Seller	Name of the person/ Entity belonging to the Promoter Group-Transferee/ Acquirer	No. of shares acquired by Acquirer	% of Holding
November	Mr. Pradeep	Cello World Pvt. Ltd.	16,90,367	14.08
10, 2022	G. Rathod Mr. Pankaj G. Rathod	(CIN:U25209DD2018PTC009865)	17,74,588	14.78
	Mr. Gaurav P. Rathod		8,86,637	7.39
	Ms. Sangeeta P. Rathod		5,20,000	4.33
	Ms. Babita P. Rathod		5,20,000	4.33
	Cello Pens & Stationery		12,01,025	10.00
	Pvt. Ltd.			
]	Гotal	65,92,617	54.92

This being an "Inter-se" transfer of shares amongst Promoter Group, the same falls within the exemptions (under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) provided under SEBI (SAST) Regulation's, 2011). The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transactions remains the same.

In this connection, disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Wim Plast Limited

DARSHA YASH
ADODRA
Digitally signed by DARSHA YASH
ADODRA
Date: 2022.11.11 19:13:23 +05'30' ADODRA

Darsha Adodra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(Mem. No.: A32331)

End: A/a



Cello World Private Limited

Admin Office: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 8th Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. (INDIA), Tel.: 2685 1027 / 2685 3080, Fax: (022) 2685 3333, e-mail: cello.sales@celloworld.com, cellothermoware@hotmail.com Website: www.cellothermoware.com, CIN No.: U25209DD2018PTC009865

Regd. Office: 597 / 2A, Somnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman & Diu - 396 210. (INDIA)

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any</u> acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	WIM PLAST LIMITED		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s) CELLO WORLD PVT. LTD.		LTD.		
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/ uisition of shares.	ny, for the transfer/ promoter group.		
5.		levant regulation under which the juirer is exempted from making open er	Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6.	wa	 nether disclosure of proposed acquisition is required to be made under regulation (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. 	Yes, the disclosure was line specified under Reg		
		 date of filing with the stock exchange. 	BSE Ltd.: November 2,		
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Pradeep G. Rathod Pankaj G. Rathod Gaurav P. Rathod Sangeeta P. Rathod Babita P. Rathod Cello Pens & Stationery Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	November 10, 2022	Yes	
2	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above		Yes	
		 Pradeep G. Rathod Pankaj G. Rathod Gaurav P. Rathod Sangeeta P. Rathod Babita P. Rathod Cello Pens & Stationery Pvt. Ltd. Total 	16,90,367 17,74,588 8,86,637 5,20,000 5,20,000 12,01,025 65,92,617	O MUMBA	

Warehouse Daman (1): Survey No. 66, Riganwada, Dhabel, Daman - 396 210. Tel.: (0260) 2242985 / 2241118, Fax: (0260) 2242719 **Haridwar (2):** Ground Floor, Plot No. 4, Sector No. 3, IIE, SIDCUL, Haridwar, Uttarakhand - 249 403.



Cello World Private Limited

Admin Office: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 8th Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. (INDIA), Tel.: 2685 1027 / 2685 3080, Fax: (022) 2685 3333, e-mail: cello.sales@celloworld.com, cellothermoware@hotmail.com Website: www.cellothermoware.com, CIN No.: U25209DD2018PTC009865

Regd. Office: 597 / 2A, Somnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman & Diu - 396 210. (INDIA)

						1
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	54.92%		Yes	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs. 501.00	per share	Yes	
8.	Sha	areholding details	Pre- Transa	action	Post- Transac	tion
6			No. of Shares held	% w.r.t total shares held	No. of shares held	w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer/ Transferee	As per An	nexure 'A'		
	b	Each Seller/ Transferor				

Note:

• The Acquirers and sellers are a part of promoter and promoter group. The aggregate shareholding of the promoter and promoter group prior to the transfers and after the transfers has remained unchanged.

For Cello World Pvt. Ltd. (Acquirer)

Pradeep G. Rathod

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN: 00027527)

Dated: 11.11.2022 Place: Mumbai



Cello World Private Limited

Admin Office: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 8th Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. (INDIA), Tel.: 2685 1027 / 2685 3080, Fax: (022) 2685 3333, e-mail: cello.sales@celloworld.com, cellothermoware@hotmail.com
Website: www.cellothermoware.com, CIN No.: U25209DD2018PTC009865

Regd. Office: 597 / 2A, Somnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman & Diu - 396 210. (INDIA)

Annexure 'A'

		PRE-TRANSACTION		POST-TRANS	% w.r.t.
Sr. No.	Particulars	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	total share capital of
Α.	Each Acquirer / Transferee				54.92
1	Cello World Pvt. Ltd.	NIL	NIL	65,92,617	34.92
	Total (A)	NIL	NIL	65,92,617	54.92
В	Each Seller/				
1	Transferor Pradeep G. Rathod	16,90,367	14.08	NIL	NIL
2	Pankaj G. Rathod	17,74,588	14.78	NIL	NIL
3	Gaurav P. Rathod	8,86,637	7.39	NIL	NIL
4	Sangeeta P. Rathod	5,20,000	4.33	NIL	NIL
5	Babita P. Rathod	5,20,000	4.33	NIL	NIL
6	Cello Pens & Stationery Pvt. Ltd.	12,01,025	10.01	NIL	NIL
	Total (B)	65,92,617	54.92	NIL	NIL
	Total (A)+(B)	65,92,617	54.92	65,92,617	54.92

For Cello (World Pvt. Ltd. (Acquirer)

Pradeep G. Rathod

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN: 00027527)

Dated: 11.11.2022 Place: Mumbai